

RCA DJ 75/25

RAJEEV KUMAR WADHWA VS. AASHISH ASSIGNMENT PVT
LTD.

03.11.2025

Fresh appeal received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant through VC.

Copy of the impuged judgment dated 29.08.2025 has not
been filed.

Time sought to file the same.

List this matter for consideration on 15.11.2025.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 03.11.2025