

**RCA DJ No. 75/25 Rajeev Kumar Wadhwa Vs. Aashish Assignment
Pvt Ltd**

19.12.2025

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel Mr. Vijay Kumar.

Certified copy of impugned judgment and decree dated 29.08.2025 filed.

Heard. Case file perused.

On filing of PF & RC by the appellant, issue notice of the appeal and accompanying documents to the respondent, through all permissible modes, for its service upon the respondent, returnable by the next date of hearing.

To come up on 11.02.2026.

Trial Court Record be also requisitioned for the next date of hearing.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/19.12.2025/j