

**5 RCA DJ 75/25 Rajeev Kumar Wadhwa Vs. Aashish Assignment
Pvt Ltd**

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Shakil Ahmad- Advocate (Mobile No. 9911026877)
Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. D.K. Santoshi- Ld. Counsel
for the respondent.

Ld. Proxy Counsel sought time to file the reply to the appeal
and vakalatnama.

Let the same be filed with its advance copy to the other side.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on 21.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026/j