

20, RCA DJ 75/25

Rajeev Kumar Wadhwa Vs. Aashish Assignment Pvt Ltd

21.04.2026

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vijay Kumar.
Sh. Shakeel Ahmad, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment to file the reply to the appeal. Adjournment is not opposed.

Considering the fact, last opportunity is granted to the respondent to file the reply. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be given to file the reply.

Let advance copy of the reply be supplied to the appellant before the next date of hearing.

Put up for reply/arguments on appeal on 05.06.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 21.04.2026